A/D 581-40

10/484306 DT15 Rac'd PCT/PTG 20 JAN 2004

_	TID THE CITY TO ZO JAN							
	06-15-2004	DATION FORM O	_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
_								
 	102765727	. or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	120.21		of receiving party(ies):				
	Keiji SHIMADA	1.20.04	Name: Kikusui Seisaku	ucho I td				
, , ,			Internal Address:	isho Liu.				
Add:	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐YES ☐NO	<u> </u>					
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	_	Street Address:					
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change		104, Minamikamiai-cho, Nishinokyo, Nakagyo-ku					
	☐ Other		City: Kyot	o-shi				
	Execution Date:		Province: Kyot	o				
	December 16, 2003		Country: Japan	n				
	December 10, 2003		Postal Code: 604-	8483				
			Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
)48 430b	B. Patent No.(s)					
5.	Additional application or patent numbers attach Name and address of party to whom correspond							
J.	document should be mailed:	ence concerning		ations and patents involved: 1				
,	Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th F	Floor	☐ Enclosed)				
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	7	8. Should any fee adju- please debit or credi	stment be necessary to effect proper recordation, it our Deposit Account No. 19-0733, as necessary.				
DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE							
6/200	04 GFREY1 00000085 190733 10484306	1						
C:802								
9.	Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
_	Susan A. Wolffe, Reg. No. 33,568 Name of Person Signing	Som	well	January 20, 2004				
	Atty. Docket No.: <u>001309.00057</u>	Signature	V Total number of pages incl	Date luding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
			rotal number of pages men	luding cover sheet, attachments and document. 5				

PATENT REEL: 015445 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over unto:

KIKUSUI SEISAKUSHO LTD.

having the address:

104, Minamikamiai-cho, Nishinokyo, Nakagyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 604-8483 JAPAN

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

ROTARY COMPRESSIVE MOLDING MACHINE FOR POWDER MATERIAL

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.:

Filing Date:

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015445 FRAME: 0980

5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.								
6. The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (1001 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-4597) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United states Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.								
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.								
<u>2003.12.16</u> Date	Keiji SHIMA	DA	盗	1				
Date -								
This assignment should preferably be signed two witnesses who also sign here:	i before a U.S.	Notary ?	Public or b	efore at least				
Date								

Page 2 of 2

Date

RECORDED: 01/20/2004